of Lot 6 and All of Lot 5, Block 2) owned by Kevin Geren.  Notice of violation was

sent to the owner on 08/ 12/ 2015 and, after failure to comply, the City did cause

weeds or obnoxious vegetable growth to be cut on 08/ 20/2015.   The cost and

expenses incurred was Three Hundred Twelve Dollars and Eighteen Cents

312. 18)

Section 3:  Parcel Number: 2041703008016000:  The property located at

305 East 24th Terrace,  (Legal Description: North Joplin Heights Addition,  East

1/ 2 of Lot 6 and All of Lot 5, Block 2) owned by Kevin Geren.  Notice of violation

was sent to the owner on 10/09/2015 and, after failure to comply, the City did

cause weeds or obnoxious vegetable growth to be cut on 10/ 19/ 2015.  The cost

and expenses incurred was Three Hundred Twelve Dollars and Eighteen Cents

312. 18).

Section 4:  Parcel Number: 2041703014009000:  The property located at

435 East 23rd Street ( Legal Description: Chaplin Place Addition, Block 12, Lot 36

40)  owned by Codi Kersey.    Notice of violation was sent to the owner on

09/ 25/2015 and, after failure to comply, the City did cause weeds or obnoxious